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Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Rhiannon, Lee
Question:
a) What is the purpose of using acetic acid in meat for human consumption?
b) What specific contaminants and pathogens is acetic acid used to treat?

c¢) Isitexpected that kangaroo meat will not be treated with acetic acid on regular basis?

Answer:

a) Solutions of organic acids (1-3 per cent), such as lactic, citric and acetic acids, can be used during the carcass wash steps in commercial meat processing plants and help to reduce any contamination with potential pathogens.

b) Organic acids (lactic, acetic, and propionic) have been reported to decrease populations of E. coli and other bacteria (Dubal et al., 2004; Ramirez et al., 2001; Laury et al. 2009).

c) The use of organic acids such as acetic acid in the production of meat from kangaroo and other species, is the responsibility of the food manufacturer and relevant State and Territory authorities. FSANZ is not aware of the extent of use of acetic acid on kangaroo meat.
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